| DOCKETED | |
|-------------------------|--|
| Docket Number: | 15-AFC-01 |
| Project Title: | Puente Power Project |
| TN #: | 217889 |
| Document Title: | Notice of Continuance of June 6, 2017 Committee Conference |
| Description: | Thursday, June 8, 2017 at 8:00 a.m. |
| Filer: | Darlene Burgess |
| Organization: | Energy Commission Hearing Office |
| Submitter Role: | Committee |
| Submission Date: | 6/6/2017 4:18:41 PM |
| Docketed Date: | 6/6/2017 |

POSTED ON THE DOOR OF THE ART ROSENFELD HEARING ROOM AND THE ENTRANCE OF THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION HEADQUARTERS AT THE ADDRESS BELOW ON JUNE 6, 2017.

Time: 4:30 P.M. Signed: Darlene Burgess



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE PUENTE POWER PROJECT

Docket No. 15-AFC-01

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF JUNE 6, 2017 COMMITTEE CONFERENCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the California Energy Commission (Energy Commission) Committee.¹ (Committee) assigned to conduct proceedings on the Application for Certification (AFC) for the Puente Power Project has continued the June 6, 2017 Committee Conference.² to:

Thursday, June 8, 2017 Beginning at 8:00 a.m.

California Energy Commission
Art Rosenfeld Hearing Room (Hearing Room A)
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

(Parties and the public are advised not to travel to Sacramento as the public portion of the agenda will be brief—use the WebEx system instead.)

The Continued Committee Conference will be held for the primary purpose of conducting Committee deliberations in closed session. The open meeting will be convened, public comment will be taken, and then the closed session will begin. The open meeting will reopen at the conclusion of the closed session for the purpose of reporting any action taken in closed session.

¹ The Committee consists of Commissioner Janea A. Scott, Presiding Member, and Commissioner Karen Douglas, Associate Member.

² The June 6, 2017 Committee Conference was itself a continuance of the June 5, 2017 Committee

² The June 6, 2017 Committee Conference was itself a continuance of the June 5, 2017 Committee Conference.

Please consult the original Committee Conference notice for further information, including the agenda and instructions for using WebEx to participate via telephone, computer or mobile device (the WebEx meeting number remains the same). That notice is found at:

https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/getdocument.aspx?tn=217701-1

Questions of a procedural nature should be directed to Paul Kramer, Hearing Officer, at (916) 654-5103, or e-mail at: paul.kramer@energy.ca.gov.

Information regarding the status of the project, as well as notices and other relevant documents pertaining to this proceeding, may be viewed on the Energy Commission's Internet web page at:

http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/puente/index.html

Dated: June 6, 2017, at Sacramento, California.

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:

JANEA A. SCOTT Commissioner and Presiding Member

Puente Power Project AFC Committee

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:

KAREN DOUGLAS
Commissioner and Associate Member
Puente Power Project AFC Committee